Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. P.S.C Receives the 'Takaful Insurer of the Year' Award at the MENAIR Insurance Awards 2014

Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. P.S.C received the 'Takaful Insurer of the Year' award for the MENA region at the prestigious **MENAIR** Insurance Awards 2014 held on Wednesday, 15 January 2014, in Dubai, UAE.

In conjunction with the Mena Insurance Live Conference 2014 organised by Mena Insurance Review, the awards were presented during a gala dinner held at The Address Hotel in Dubai, UAE. The event was attended by the management of the company and Mr. Osama Abdeen, Chief Executive Officer, received the award on behalf of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC. This award was given in recognition of the company's excellence within the Takaful industry in the MENA region attributed largely to the increasing confidence of its policyholders, vision & dedicated team effort of the company's management & its staff and the continuous support of its board of directors.

Commenting on this achievement, Mr. Abdeen said: "This additional win and the continuous recognitions and nominations of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC mark the industry's faith in our takaful model. We take pride that, within a short span of time, Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC has successfully demonstrated strong financial performance with consistent growth and profitability over the years despite challenging economic circumstances and fierce competition. Our financial performance, innovative products & services and focus on customer service excellence has resulted in us being acknowledged at several prestigious events & award functions."

* About MENAIR Insurance Awards 2014:

Organized by Mena Insurance Review, the 2014 Mena Insurance Awards reward those in the industry who had proved themselves during tough economic times.

The event commemorates the true stars of the insurance sector: the people and companies who set the bar that others must match. The awards are judged by an independent panel of industry experts, with the winners announced at an evening event, with networking opportunities followed by dinner and the awards presentation.

* Other Recognitions of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC

Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC received several coveted accolades during 2011-2013. The company received the 'Takaful Operator of the Year 2013' award for the Middle East region for the second time and in successive years at the prestigious INSUREX Conference & Awards 2013 held on Wednesday, 02 October 2013, in Dubai, UAE. It was recognized amongst the 'The Top 500 Companies in the Arab World' and listed amongst the top 100 companies in the UAE by the Forbes Middle East during a prestigious awards gala dinner under the patronage of H.E Sheikh Nahayan Mabarak

Al Nahayan Minister for Culture, Youth & Community Development, held in Abu Dhabi, UAE on Tuesday, 14 May 2013.

During 2012, Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC was honoured amongst the best insurance companies in the Middle East region having one of the 'Top Executive Management in the Arab World 2012' within the insurance sector by Forbes Middle East. Earlier in 2012, the company was named as the 'Best Bancatakaful Operator Middle East' at the International Takaful Summit 2012 held in London, UK, after it won the same award at the Takaful Leadership Awards 2011 held in London, UK.

- Ends-

About Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC:

Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC "Takaful" was established during November 2003 in Abu Dhabi, UAE with the aim of providing Takaful insurance solutions for the regional market. Listed on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (ADX) in 2005 (stock symbol: TKFL) and headquartered in Abu Dhabi, the company operations cover the entire UAE with branches in Abu Dhabi, Al Ain, Dubai and Northern Emirates.

Our products & services include:

- Motor Takaful Cover
- Property Takaful
- Engineering Takaful
- Marine Cargo Takaful
- General Accidents
- Liability Takaful
- Family Takaful (Individual & Group Takaful)
- Medical Takaful
- Bancatakaful / Takaful Finance Services

For more information, please contact:

Ms. Sara Al Absi Assistant Manager – CEO Office Abu Dhabi National Takaful Company PSC

Tel: +971410 77 01 Fax: +971410 77 10 Mobile: +971 50 6229913 Email: <u>sara.alabsi@takaful.ae</u>

Website: www.takaful.ae